NTA per unit3 $5.94 $5.94

1. This presentation and disclosures differ from the Trust’s statutory Financial Report, please refer the FY25 Financial Report dated 30 June 2025 for full disclosures.

2. Based on the Entitlement Offer, Offer Price of $5.94 per Unit

3. Proforma adjustments include Unit Purchase Plan proceeds of $8.1 million less Off-market buy-back payment of $1.1 million in July 2025, together with proceeds of Entitlement Offer assuming

100% of entitlement received

4. NTA per unit is equivalent to Net Tangible Asset Value (“NAV”) per Unit.

Sources and Applications Up to

Source of Funds

Entitlement Offer  7,605,652 Units @ $5.94 $45,177,573

Total Placement $45,177,573

Application of Funds

New loans $45,177,573

Offer costs Nil

Total application of funds $45,177,573

Take-Up Sensitivity

0.0% 25.0% 50.0% 75.0% 100.0%

Units on Issue 7,605,652 9,507,065 11,408,478 13,309,891 15,211,304

Market Capitalisation2 $45.18m $56.47m $67.77m $79.06m $90.36m

Loan Subscriptions $0.00m $11.29m $22.59m $33.88m $45.18m

Balance sheet
30-Jun-25

Proforma

Adjustments3

Proforma

30-Jun-25

($’000) ($’000) ($’000)

Cash and cash equivalents 64 7,020 7,084

Trade and other receivables 466 466

Loan investments 38,105 45,178 83,283

Total assets 38,635 90,833

Trade and other payables 1,216 (1,086) 130

Provision for distributions 374 374

Total liabilities 1,590 504

Net tangible assets 37,045 90,329

Units on issue 6,241 8,970 15,211

NTA per unit $5.94 $5.94

Contact details

Tony Pitt

Executive Chairman

+61 2 8405 8860

Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au

James Storey

Chief Executive Officer

+61 2 8405 8860

James.Storey@360capital.com.au

Glenn Butterworth

Chief Financial Officer

+61 2 8405 8860

Glenn.Butterworth@360capital.com.au

Identifying

strategic investment

opportunities

mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au
mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au
mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au
mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au
mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au
mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au
mailto:Tony.Pitt@360capital.com.au